Decision No. 20220
BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the application of Delta Telephone and Telegraph Company, a corporation, for authority to issue common stock.

In the Matter of the application of Delta Telephone and Telegraph Company, a corporation, for authority to revise exchange areas and to adjust rates for toll and exchange service.

application No. 13,462.

application No. 13.461.

BY THE COMMISSION:

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER.

WHEREAS, the Railroad Commission, in its Decision No. 18,955, ordered that Delta Telephone and Telegraph Company might make rearrangements and changes in its telephone service and might file and make effective certain rates, all as set forth therein, after a showing that it had completed construction and rearrangements necessary for the rendering of common battery exchange telephone service within the primary rate areas of the Courtland, Isleton and Walmut Grove Exchanges, and

WHEREAS, the Railroad Commission has evidence to the effect that Delta Telephone and Telegraph Company has complied with the conditions of the order in Decision No. 18.955, dated October 25, 1927,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Delta Telephone and Telegraph Company be and it is hereby authorized to make effective, For all other purposes, the effective date of this order shall be twenty (20) days from and after the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 18 day

of <u>Sefforcher</u>, 1928.